COUNTY CUPS *

WORCESTERSHIRE
FOOTBALL

FOOTBALL

WORCESTERSHIRE FA CONFERENCE DATES — SEASON 2023/24

Date Round Notes

Tuesday 17 October 1t Round Step 5 and 6 teams only

Tuesday 14 November 2" Round Step 5 and 6 teams only

Tuesday 9 January Quarter-Final Step 1-4 teams enter at this stage
Tuesday 13 February Semi-Final

TBC Final 7:45pm at avenue TBC

Date

Sunday 17 September
Sunday 15 October
Sunday 21 January
Sunday 17 March
Sunday 28 April

Date

Saturday 30 September

Saturday 28 October
Saturday 25 November
Saturday 27 January
Saturday 30 March
Saturday 27 April

Round
1stRound

2"d Round
Quarter-Final
Semi-Final
Final

Round
1stRound

2" Round
3"9Round
Quarter-Final
Semi-Final
Final

Notes

Tier 6 and below teams only

Tier 6 and below teams only

Tier 5 and above teams enter at this stage

1:30pm at Worcestershire FA's County Sports Ground, WR3 755

Notes

3:00pm at Worcestershire FA's County Sports Ground, WR3 7SS

Date

Sunday 24 September
Sunday 26 November
Sunday 28 January
Sunday 25 February
Sunday 5 May

Round
1stRound

2" Round
Quarter-Final
Semi-Final
Final

Notes

6:30pm at Worcestershire FA's County Sports Ground, WR3 7SS

JUNIOR CUP (OPEN-AGE)

Date

Sunday 29 October
Sunday 26 November
Sunday 28 January
Sunday 25 February
Sunday 31 March
Sunday 5 May

Date

Sunday 24 September
Sunday 29 October
Sunday 28 Janvary
Sunday 31 March
Sunday 28 April

Round
1stRound

2" Round
3"9Round
Quarter-Final
Semi-Final
Final

Round
1stRound

2"d Round
Quarter-Final
Semi-Final
Final

1:30pm at Worcestershire FA's County Sports Ground, WR3 755

Notes

6:30pm at Worcestershire FA's County Sports Ground, WR3 7SS
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COUNTY CUPS *

WORCESTERSHIRE
FOOTBALL

FOOTBALL

Date

Wednesday 10 Januvary
Wednesday 14 February
Wednesday 13 March
Wednesday 1 May

WORCESTERSHIRE FA CONFERENCE DATES — SEASON 2023/24

Round
15t Round

Quarter-Final

Semi-Final
Final

Notes

7:30pm at Worcestershire FA's County Sports Ground, WR3 7SS

WORCESTERSHIRE FA SATURDAY YOUTH CUPS (BOYS: U18, U16, U15, U14 and GIRLS: U16, U15, U14)

Date

Saturday 16 September
Saturday 21 October
Saturday 18 November
Saturday 16 December
Saturday 20 January
Saturday 17 February
Saturday 16 March
Saturday 20 April
Saturday 27 April
Saturday 4 May
Saturday 11 May
Saturday 18 May

Round
N/A
1stRound
1stRound
2" Round
Various
Various
Various
Semi-Final
Final
Final
Final
Final

Notes/Age groups scheduled to play

No fixtures on this date

Boys U18, Boys U14 and Girls U16, Girls U15, Girls U14

Boys U18, Boys U16 and Boys U15

Boys U15 and Boys U14

Boys U16 and Girls U16, Girls U15, Girls U14

Boys U18, Boys U16, Boys U15 and Boys U14

Girls U16, Girls U15, Girls U14 and Boys U14

Boys U18, Boys U16, Boys U15 and Boys U14

Girls U14 at 10:00am at Worcestershire FA

Girls U15 at 10:00am and Girls U16 at 2:30pm at Worcestershire FA
Boys U14 at 10:00am and Boys U18 at 2:30pm at Worcestershire FA
Boys U15 at 10:00am and Boys U16 at 2:30pm at Worcestershire FA

WORCESTERSHIRE FA SUNDAY YOUTH CUPS (BOYS: U18, U16, U15,U14)

Date

Sunday 17 September
Sunday 15 October
Sunday 19 November
Sunday 17 December
Sunday 21 January
Sunday 18 February
Sunday 17 March
Sunday 21 April
Sunday 12 May
Sunday 19 May

Round
N/A
1stRound
1stRound
2"4 Round
2" Round

Quarter-Final
Quarter-Final

Semi-Final
Final
Final

Notes/Age groups scheduled to play

No fixtures on this date

Ul5and U14

u16

Ul8and Ul4

u15

U16 and U14

Ul8 and U15

All age groups

Boys U14 at 10:00am and Boys U18 at 2:30pm at Worcestershire FA
Boys U15 at 10:00am and Boys U16 at 2:30pm at Worcestershire FA

Note: Should any Team be unable to play on a Conference date, they may withdraw from the Competition by emailing
cups@worcestershirefa.com — if this is done more than 7 days prior to the 15t Round of the Competition taking place then there

will be no penalty for withdrawal.

Clubs are reminded that future rounds are only drawn AFTER preceding rounds are complete. The tree diagram on FA Full-Time
does not necessarily indicate your path to the final.
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